## **DECISION**

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the "Rules for issuing signature sheets in support of signature collection in the Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

For the purpose of execution of Part 2 of the Decree of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated January 11, 2018 "On Amendments to the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan" of 917-VQD of December 15, 2017, and according to Articles 75.2, 78.2 on "Normative legal acts" of the Constitutional Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Articles 19.4, 9.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, **decides**:

"Rules for issuing signature sheets in support of signature collection in Presidential elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan" approved by the CEC decision 6/23-5 dated 4 July 2008 shall be made the following amendments:

- 1. The words in the item 1.3 (hereafter referred to as the Election Code) shall be excluded.
- 2. The third sentence in the following content shall be added to the item 1.4:
- "A candidate or authorized representative who receives signatures shall sign in the bottom corner of each signature sheet".
- 3. The words "a candidate to the presidency, of political" in the Appendix 2 "A" shall be replaced with the words "of political".
- 4. Within its competence, CEC shall ensure the implementation of the activities implied by the legislation on the official publication and enforcement of this Decision.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov